Page 1 of
05/ 11/ 07

( TRANSACTION GRANTED EARLY TERMINATION )

ET DATE TRANS NUM

ET REQ STATUS

PARTY NAME

10-MAY-07 20071108

20071173

20071176

20071178

20071183

20071187

20071188

20071193

20071208

20071219

OO0 06060 OO0 O O O 60O O O 000

United States Steel Corporation
Lone Star Technologies, Inc.
Lone Star Technologies, Inc.

Curtiss-Wright Corporation
John Brennan
Valve Systems and Controls, LP

Citadel Wellington LLC
Lowell W. Paxson
ION Media Networks, Inc.

CVC European Equity Partners Ill, L.P.
Greenwich Street Capital Partners, L.P.
Day International Group, Inc.

Klockner & Co. AG
Primary Steel, LLC
Primary Steel, LLC

Deutsche Bank AG

M. Brian Maher

Maher Prince Rupert Holdings Corp.
Maher Terminals USA, LLC

Deutsche Bank AG

Basil Maher

Maher Prince Rupert Holdings Corp.
Maher Terminals USA, LLC

Macquarie Infrastructure Company Trust
Allied Capital Corporation
Mercury Air Centers Inc.

ITC Holdings Corp.
Alliant Energy Corporation
Interstate Power and Light Company

Bruno Bolfo
Winner Steel, Inc.
Winner Steel, Inc.



